facilities	 to	 improve	 future	 health	 services	 for	 the	
community.	This	project	 is	planned	 to	be	 completed	
within	 627	 calendar	 days	 for	 structural	 and	
architectural	work,	starting	 from	November	1,	2019,	
to	 July	 19,	 2021,	 with	 a	 budget	 of	 Rp	
45,120,242,061.22	 (forty-five	 billion,	 one	 hundred	
twenty	 million,	 two	 hundred	 forty-two	 thousand,	
sixty-one	 rupiahs).	 Throughout	 the	 construction	
process,	 careful	 attention	 to	 various	 aspects	 such	 as	
time,	cost,	and	quality	is	crucial	to	ensuring	everything	
aligns	with	the	agreed	plan.	

Based	on	the	data	reported	in	the	10th	week,	the	
project	 has	 achieved	 only	 7.026%,	 experiencing	 a